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RAJYA SABHA
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TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2023


KSHATRIYA SHRI GANDHI ASHRAMS


447.       SHRI ANEEL PRASAD HEGDE:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) Number of Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashrams producing cotton Khadi in various districts of Uttar Pradesh along with their names; and

(b) the funds disbursed by MMDA to each of the spinners producing cotton yarn, each of the weavers producing cotton Khadi fabric and each Khadi Institutions (for producing Cotton Khadi) belonging to Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashrams in Uttar Pradesh separately by the KVIC year-wise since 2017.


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a): Details of Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashrams producing cotton Khadi in various districts of Uttar Pradesh are placed at Annexure.

(b): Details of number of spinners & weavers, Khadi Institutions (KIs) and funds disbursed to them under Modified Market Development Assistance (MMDA) belonging to Kshetriya Shri
Gandhi Ashram in Uttar Pradesh since 2017 to 2022-23 are as follows:


                                                                                   (Amount disbursed: Rs. in lakh)

Year
No. of  spinners &
weavers assisted

Fund disbursed
No. of KIs

assisted
Fund disbursed

2017-18 15267 148.75 24 310.19
2018-19 4228 66.84 16 133.68
2019-20 6832 96.19 19 192.38
2020-21 3950 83.63 12 163.26
2021-22 7216 110.54 14 216.09
2022-23 3607 60.43 12 114.32


Further, details of each of the spinners, weavers & KIs and funds disbursed to under

MMDA belonging to Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram in Uttar Pradesh since 2017 to 2022-23 is available at Khadi and Village Industries Commission’s website at
https://www.kvic.gov.in/kvicres/khadicoord.php.


*****


Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 447 for answer on 24.07.2023


Details of Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashrams producing cotton Khadi in various districts of Uttar

Pradesh


Sr.
No.

Name of Khadi Institutions (KI)

1 Shri Gandhi Ashram, 9 Shahnajaf Road, Lucknow (Mother Unit)
2 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Mahoba
3 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Barabanki
4 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Barkheda, Pilibhit
5 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Farukhabad
6 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Lucknow
7 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Sitapur
8 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Fatehpur
9 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Sultanpur
10 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Raiebarely.
11 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Jhansi
12 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Ratanpura
13 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Akbarpur, Ambedkarnagar (UP)
14 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Ballia
15 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Varanasi
16 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Ghazipur
17 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Muzaffarnagar
18 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Meerut
19 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Bareily
20 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Badayun
21 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Agra
22 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Etawah
23 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Muradabad
24 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Shikohabad
25 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Bulandshahar
26 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Hapur
27 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Aligarh
28 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Saharanpur
29 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Mau
30 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Deoria
31 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, AtrauliaAzamgarh
32 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Gorakhpur
33 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Rahul nagar, SadarAzamgarh
34 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Gonda
35 Kshetriya Shri Gandhi Ashram, Magahar

